9C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N S Y S TEM FO R AU TO M ATI O N A PPL I C ATI O NS
—
Automation Products
Automation accessories
SH – Tube clamp, one-piece
• To be used with GN half-shells to optimally fix/guide conduits
• Serves as a fixation for functional inserts (TK, KE) which increase the
degrees of freedom for cable packs and reduce mechanical stresses
Technical data
 Content of delivery:
Tube clamp, 1 PT screw, 1 straight pin
Order No.
black
Fits with half-shell GN
Fine Profile Coarse Profile Slide
Fits to conduit size
NW metric Length Height Width
BSH-R29 BGN-S29T BGN-S29G BGN-R29 29 32 71.0 mm 67.0 mm 26.0 mm
BSH-R36 BGN-S36T BGN-S36G BGN-R36 36 40 81.5 mm 77.5 mm 26.0 mm
BSH-R48 BGN-S48T BGN-S48G BGN-R48 48 50 96.0 mm 91.0 mm 26.0 mm
BSH-R56 – BGN-S56G BGN-R56 56 68 112.5 mm 103.5 mm 30.0 mm
BSH-R70 – BGN-R70G BGN-R70 70 80 149.0 mm 144.0 mm 40.0 mm
GN – Strain relief half-shell
• For conduit fixation in combination with tube clamp SH and LH
• Fixes conduit against axial movements
• Allows for rotation of the conduit (within tube clamp SH)
Order No. black
Fine Profile Coarse Profile
Fits with
tube clamp
Fits to conduit size
NW metric
Outside
∅ Width
BGN-S29T BGN-S29G BSH-R29 29 32 47.0 mm 34.0 mm
BGN-S36T BGN-S36G BSH-R36 36 40 55.0 mm 34.0 mm
BGN-S48T BGN-S48G BSH-R48 48 50 66.5 mm 36.5 mm
– BGN-S56G BSH-R56 56 68 81.0 mm 38.0 mm
– BGN-R70G BSH-R70 70 80 105.0 mm 45.0 mm
– BGN-S70G BLH-R70 70 80 93.5 mm 38.0 mm